TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
David Augustine		10/05/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Don Brown		10/05/2009	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ab Coaster Holdings, Inc.
Street Address:	1007 Orange Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1410
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3655692	AB FLYER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-655-1500

Email: ejcdocket@welshkatz.com

Correspondent Name: Edward J. Chalfie

Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 2200

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0304670-0000161
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward J. Chalfie
Signature:	/edwardjchalfie/

900144830 REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0080

Date:	10/07/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=AB Flyer assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0081

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, David Augustine and Don Brown, individuals (hereinafter "Assignors") have adopted and are using the trademark AB FLYER for which Assignors own United States Trademark Registration No. 3,655,692, issued July 14, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Ab Coaster Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation of 1007 Orange St. Suite 1410 Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said mark and has acquired from Assignors under separate agreement title to the assets necessary to carry on the business of Assignors to which the mark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the above-identified registration of said mark.

Assignors:

David Augustine

date

on Brown

date

AB FLYER assignment.doc

RECORDED: 10/07/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004075 FRAME: 0082